Original Installation &
Operating Manual
850693-00
Level Switch
NRS 1-50
For ONE electrode
EN (USA)
English

Fuse, provided
by customer
Type designation
Mains voltage /
Protection
Serial numberManufacturer
Wiring
diagram
Safety
information
Disposal
information
Type approval
number
Ambient
temperature /
Sensitivity
Jumper, provided
by customer
Safety circuit
Fuse, provided
by customer
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
ZEP
Wasserstandbegrenzer
Water level limiter
Limiteur de niveau d’eau
7W            IP40  (IP20)
250V
T2.0A
Niveauschalter
Level switch
Commutateur de niveau
3s
10µS/cm
2
NRG 1...-50
123
1 3 4 5 16 17 23 24 26 27
NRS 1-50
MIN
0.5A
NRS 1-50
+ -
Betriebsanleitung
beachten
See installation
instructions
Voir instructions de
montage
GESTRA  AG
Münchener Str. 77
28215 Bremen
Made in Germany
Tamb = 55°C)T131°F (
24V
± 20%
Protective Control Class B (C)
acc. UL60730-1
Alarm extern
24VDC
100mA
20
29
21
30
1. / 2.
+-
Input rating: 24VDC, 7W